
 Healthcare Quarterly, Jan-Mar 2019

 Wagga Wagga Rural Referral Hospital
 Major (B)

 Emergency department activity

Jan-Mar 2019Jan-Mar 2018

All arrivals at ED by ambulance 2,876 2,546

Difference % change

13.0%330

11.6%1,193All ED presentations 10,28611,479

All emergency presentations 9,97411,030 10.6%1,056

-4.2%

7.8%

16.8%

18.3%

-26.3%

-54

305

653

162

-10

Emergency presentation by
triage category

T1: Resuscitation

T2: Emergency

T3: Urgent

T4: Semi-urgent

T5: Non-urgent 1,278

3,892

3,879

887

38

1,224

4,197

4,532

1,049

28

7.1%263Admissions to hospital from EDs 3,7013,964

 Emergency department performance

Jan-Mar 2019Jan-Mar 2018

Time to treatment
by triage category

T2: Emergency

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

T3: Urgent

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

T4: Semi-urgent

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

T5: Non-urgent

Median time to treatment

90th percentile time to treatment

% started treatment on time

6m

17m

80.6%

6m

13m

83.3%

19m

55m

74.5%

15m

45m

80.8%

25m

1h 23m

80.8%

22m

1h 15m

84.2%

23m

1h 36m

95.3%

17m

1h 23m

95.8%

Difference

-2.7 percentage points

4m

0m

-6.3 percentage points

10m

4m

-3.4 percentage points

8m

3m

-0.5 percentage points

13m

6m

Peer group results

8m

26m

67.2%

23m

1h 24m

64.6%

31m

1h 58m

72.9%

29m

1h 57m

90.7%

Patients starting treatment on time %

Median time to leave the ED

90th percentile time to leave the ED

Patients leaving the ED within four hours of presentation 68.4%

7h 54m

2h 45m

84.2%

66.8%

8h 21m

3h 01m

79.6%

-1.6 percentage points

27m

16m

-4.6 percentage points

67.8%

8h 05m

3h 12m

70.6%

Transfer of care

Median transfer of care time (minutes)

90th percentile transfer of care time (minutes)

Percent on target 96.9%

18m

9m

90.9%

28m

10m

-6.0 percentage points

10m

1m

90.2%

29m

12m

  (*)     Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy
 (n/a)  not applicable
 ██    Results are for Jan-Mar 2019 and provided only for comparison purposes
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 Wagga Wagga Rural Referral Hospital
 Major (B)

 Elective surgery activity

Jan-Mar 2019Jan-Mar 2018

Elective surgery procedures performed 1,432 1,351

Difference % change

6.0%81

22.0%
-1.8%
-8.0%

125
-8
-18

Urgency category
Urgent

Semi-urgent
Non-urgent 568

437
224

693

429
206

Patients on waiting list ready for elective surgery at the
end of quarter

2,5332,869 13.3%336

Urgency category
Urgent
Semi-urgent
Non-urgent 2,141

335
57

2,442
364
63

14.1%
8.7%
10.5%

301
29
6

2018Q4

 Elective surgery performance

Jan-Mar 2019 Jan-Mar 2018

Waiting time (days)

Urgent
Median

90th percentile

Semi-urgent
Median

90th percentile

Non-urgent
Median

90th percentile

 19 days
 29 days

 14 days
 27 days

 58 days
 86 days

 49 days
 90 days

 306 days
 363 days

 329 days
 361 days

Elective surgery
procedures performed
on time

All procedures 95.3% 93.3%

      Urgent

      Semi-urgent

      Non-urgent

100% 92.9%

97.9% 90.8%

95.4%92.4%

Difference

2 days

5 days

-4 days

9 days

2 days

-23 days

2.0 percentage points

-3.0 percentage points

7.1 percentage points

7.1 percentage points

Peer group results

27 days

13 days

85 days

51 days

357 days

263 days

96.7%

96.0%
96.1%
99.9%

  (*)     Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy
 (n/a)  not applicable
 ██    Results are for Jan-Mar 2019 and provided only for comparison purposes

 Admitted patient activity

Average length of stay
(days)

      Acute
            Acute Overnight
      Non-acute
      Mental health 13.6

10.3
3.9
2.5

18.0
9.9
3.7
2.4

Jan-Mar 2019 Jan-Mar 2018

Episodes

All episodes

      Acute

            Acute Overnight

            Acute Same Day

      Non-acute

      Mental health

9,303 9,016

8,901 8,574

4,684 4,358

4,217 4,216

159 164

243 278

Hospital bed days

All bed days

      Acute

      Non-acute

      Mental health 3,793

1,688

21,022

26,503

4,363

1,571

21,495

27,429

Difference % change

-12.6%

-3.0%

0.0%

7.5%

3.8%

3.2%

-35

-5

1

326

327

287

4.4
-0.4
-0.2
-0.1

15.0%

-6.9%

2.3%

3.5%

570

-117

473

926

Babies born in Wagga Wagga Rural Referral Hospital 278301 8.3%23


