Wagga Wagga Rural Referral Hospital



Major (B)

Emergency department activity

		Jan-Mar 2019	Jan-Mar 2018	Difference	% change
All arrivals at ED by ambulance		2,876	2,546	330	13.0%
All ED presentations		11,479	10,286	1,193	11.6%
All emergency presentations		11,030	9,974	1,056	10.6%
	T1: Resuscitation	28	38	-10	-26.3%
	T2: Emergency	1,049	887	162	18.3%
Emergency presentation by triage category	T3: Urgent	4,532	3,879	653	16.8%
thage category	T4: Semi-urgent	4,197	3,892	305	7.8%
	T5: Non-urgent	1,224	1,278	-54	-4.2%
Admissions to hospital from EDs		3,964	3,701	263	7.1%

Emergency department performance

			Jan-Mar 2019	Jan-Mar 2018	Difference	Peer group results
		Median time to treatment	6m	6m	Om	8m
	T2: Emergency	90th percentile time to treatment	17m	13m	4m	26m
		% started treatment on time	80.6%	83.3%	-2.7 percentage points	67.2%
		Median time to treatment	19m	15m	4m	23m
	T3: Urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	55m	45m	10m	1h 24m
Time to treatment		% started treatment on time	74.5%	80.8%	-6.3 percentage points	64.6%
by triage category		Median time to treatment	25m	22m	3m	31m
	T4: Semi-urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	1h 23m	1h 15m	8m	1h 58m
		% started treatment on time	80.8%	84.2%	-3.4 percentage points	72.9%
		Median time to treatment	23m	17m	6m	29m
	T5: Non-urgent	90th percentile time to treatment	1h 36m	1h 23m	13m	1h 57m
		% started treatment on time	95.3%	95.8%	-0.5 percentage points	90.7%
Patients starting tro	eatment on time	e %	79.6%	84.2%	-4.6 percentage points	70.6%
Median time to leav	ve the ED		3h 01m	2h 45m	16m	3h 12m
90th percentile time to leave the ED		8h 21m	7h 54m	27m	8h 05m	
Patients leaving the ED within four hours of presentation		66.8%	68.4%	-1.6 percentage points	67.8%	
	Median transfer of	f care time (minutes)	10m	9m	1m	12m
Transfer of care	90th percentile tra	nsfer of care time (minutes)	28m	18m	10m	29m
	Percent on target		90.9%	96.9%	-6.0 percentage points	90.2%

(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy

(n/a) not applicable

Results are for Jan-Mar 2019 and provided only for comparison purposes

Wagga Wagga Rural Referral Hospital



Major (B)

Elective sur	derv activity

		Jan-Mar 2019 J	an-Mar 2018	Difference	% change
Elective surgery procedures performed		1,432	1,351	81	6.0%
	Urgent	206	224	-18	-8.0%
Urgency category	Semi-urgent	429	437	-8	-1.8%
	Non-urgent	693	568	125	22.0%
Patients on waiting list end of quarter	ready for elective surgery at the	2,869	2,533	336	13.3%
	Urgent	63	57	6	10.5%
Urgency category	Semi-urgent	364	335	29	8.7%
	Non-urgent	2,442	2,141	301	14.1%

Elective surgery performance

			Jan-Mar 2019	Jan-Mar 2018	Difference	Peer group results
	Urgont	Median	19 days	14 days	5 days	13 days
	Urgent	90th percentile	29 days	27 days	2 days	27 days
Maiting time (days)	Somi urgont	Median	58 days	49 days	9 days	51 days
Waiting time (days)	Semi-urgent	90th percentile	86 days	90 days	-4 days	85 days
	Nonurgent	Median	306 days	329 days	-23 days	263 days
	Non-urgent	90th percentile	363 days	361 days	2 days	357 days
	All procedures		95.3%	93.3%	2.0 percentage points	96.7%
Elective surgery procedures performed	Urgent		100%	92.9%	7.1 percentage points	99.9%
on time	Semi-urgent		97.9%	90.8%	7.1 percentage points	96.1%
	Non-urgent		92.4%	95.4%	-3.0 percentage points	96.0%

Admitted patient activity

		Jan-Mar 2019	Jan-Mar 2018	Difference	% change
	All episodes	9,303	9,016	287	3.2%
	Acute	8,901	8,574	327	3.8%
Fairedee	Acute Overnight	4,684	4,358	326	7.5%
Episodes	Acute Same Day	4,217	4,216	1	0.0%
	Non-acute	159	164	-5	-3.0%
	Mental health	243	278	-35	-12.6%
Average length of stay	Acute	2.4	2.5	-0.1	
(days)	Acute Overnight	3.7	3.9	-0.2	
	Non-acute	9.9	10.3	-0.4	
	Mental health	18.0	13.6	4.4	
	All bed days	27,429	26,503	926	3.5%
Lie en Stelle en dieles se	Acute	21,495	21,022	473	2.3%
Hospital bed days	Non-acute	1,571	1,688	-117	-6.9%
	Mental health	4,363	3,793	570	15.0%
Babies born in Wagga Wagga Rural Referral Hospital		301	278	23	8.3%

(*) Suppressed due to small numbers and to protect patient privacy

(n/a) not applicable

Results are for Jan-Mar 2019 and provided only for comparison purposes